

15
CS DJ 393/22
SUNITA AGGARWAL
Vs.
DAYA AGGARWAL

18.05.2022

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Suit is received on transfer from Commercial Court. It be checked and registered.

Put up for appearance of plaintiff for her examination and for the submission on the aspect of liability of defendant no. 2 for **30.05.2022.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
18.05.2022