

SUNITA AGGARWAL Vs. DAYA AGGARWAL**07.07.2022**

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, ld counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Plaintiff is orally examined qua the facts of the case and she is unable to apprise about the role of defendant no. 2 Ms. Payal Aggarwal to repay the loan amount given to the defendant no. 1 by her.

Considering the facts, issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant no. 1 Ms. Daya Aggarwal only for **22.09.2022** on filing of PF.

Summons be also issued to be served through speed post/registered AD simultaneously.

PF with the envelope with requisite postal stamps be filed within one week.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

07.07.2022