

SUNITA AGGARWAL Vs. DAYA AGGARWAL**22.09.2022****Present :** Sh. Rashmi Jain, Id counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Amit Goswami, Id counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Summons to defendants are received back unserved whereas counsel for defendant no. 1 appeared and filed written statement alongwith on application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC. Copy of the same is supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Considering the submissions and the facts of the case so that the matter may be decided on merits, the delay in filing the written statement is condoned and the written statement is taken on record.

Put up for replication if any, filing of documents in original, their admission/denial, settlement of issues on **19.01.2023**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**ADJ-04, North West,****Rohini Courts, Delhi****22.09.2022**