

SUNITA AGGARWAL Vs. DAYA AGGARWAL**21.08.2023**

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Goswami, ld counsel for defendant with
defendant.

DW-1(defendant) is examined, cross examined and
discharged.

One more opportunity is prayed by the counsel for
the defendant to lead evidence.

As prayed, one more opportunity is provided to the
defendant to lead the evidence and matter is adjourned for
05.12.2023 for remaining DE.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
21.08.2023