

SUNITA AGGARWAL Vs. DAYA AGGARWAL**05.12.2023****At 02:40 PM****Present :** Ms. Rashmi Jain, ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

None appeared on behalf of defendant since morning. In the facts, due to non appearance of the defendant, she is proceeded ex parte and matter is adjourned for PE for **14.03.2024.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**ADJ-04, North West,****Rohini Courts, Delhi****05.12.2023**