

SUNITA AGGARWAL Vs. DAYA AGGARWAL**14.03.2024**

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nikhil, proxy counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of plaintiff is filed. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff is examined as PW-1. It is 11:40 AM. The counsel for the defendant who has to cross examine the witness is not appearing as such by proceeding further under Order 17 CPC, the witness is discharged.

List of witness is filed alongwith affidavit of the plaintiff which is beyond time. One application is filed under Section 45 of Indian Evidence Act. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application of the plaintiff under Section 45 of Indian Evidence Act on **18.07.2024.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
14.03.2024