

SUNITA AGGARWAL Vs. DAYA AGGARWAL**18.07.2024**

Present: Ms. Rashmi Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that she has filed an application under Section 151 CPC seeking permission to appoint handwriting expert so application filed on behalf of plaintiff earlier to that application, under Section 45 of Indian Evidence Act is not being pressed. Considering the submissions of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, application filed on behalf of plaintiff under Section 45 of Indian Evidence Act is disposed off as not pressed.

Copy of application under Section 151 CPC is supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

As prayed, put up for reply/arguments on the application under Section 151 CPC on **25.10.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 18.07.2024