

**IA No. 02/2025 in CS DJ 393/2022
Sunita Aggarwal Vs Daya Aggarwal**

17.03.2025

File is taken up today on an application under Section 73 of the Indian Evidence Act moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Present: Ms. Rashmi Jain, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.

**As prayed, let the application be put up on date fixed
i.e. 16.05.2025.**

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 17.03.2025**