

SUNITA AGGARWAL Vs. DAYA AGGARWAL**20.09.2025**

Present: None.

In the morning at the first call, matter was passed over in the presence of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, Ms. Rashmi Jain awaiting the witness of plaintiff.

Now no one is responding to the calls nor affidavit of any witness is reflecting on CIS. In the facts, evidence of plaintiff is closed.

Put up on 20.12.2025 for final arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**DJ-04/North-West****RHC/Delhi 20.09.2025**